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DIFATTAMENTON ATMENESTRASION

INVITATION FOR BID GSA/PAG 006-19
Purchase 5ea 11,0001b Fork Trucks
FOR PORT AUTHORITY OF GUAM

Questions received from Pacific Unlimited dated 06/11/19

Question 1:  Engine: 85 hp minimum, Diesel Engine Tier 4. The engine in our unit is a Cummins with a
73 hp (55 kw), will this be acceptable?

Response:  PAG operations minimum requirement of 85 hp will remain.

Question 2: Lifting Capacity: 11,000 lbs minimum, 600 mm load center. The lifting capacity on our
forklift is 10,000 lbs at 600 mm Load Center, will this be acceptable?

Response:  PAG operations minimum requirement will remain at 11,000 Ibs at 600 mm Load
Center

Question 3: Forks: Thickness 2 '2"- 4™ (Tapered), L-72", W-5.9" The fork dimensions on our forklift is
Thickness: 2", Length - 727, Width - 5.9" will this be acceptable?

Response:  PAG operations minimum requirement will require the forks to be tapered to 4” inch

Question 4:  Accessories: 1 each full set tire and rim assemble per size, per equipment. Please clarify
that you are a total of 6 tire [4 front and 2 rear] per forklift?

Response:  PAG requirement under ACCESSORIES: 1 each full set tire and rim assemble per

size, per equipment (is an addition or a spare tire to the specifications TIRES: Pneumatic — four (4)
front and two (2) rear).
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Question received from Morrico Equipment dated 06/11/19

Question 1: To obtain an overall lowered mast height of less than 90 inches, as specified, Hyundai
supplies a maximum lift height of 165.4 inches or 13.78 feet. Can you please confirm if the overall lift
height of 165.4 inches or 13.78 Feet is acceptable?

Response:  PAG did not specify a maximum height requirement and will go by the manufactures
standard maximum height as long as manufactures meet the PAG Mast Specifications.

Question 2:  Can you please clarify if the 11,000 iIbs minimum lifting capacity must be met at the 600
mm load center? Hyundai supplies a unit with a 600 mm load center and lifting capacity of 10,141 pounds.
Please confirm this is acceptable.

Response:  PAG operations minimum requirement will remain at 11,000 Ibs at 600 mm Load
Center.

Question 3: Our Hyundai manufacturer supplies the color code RAL 1037 Sun Yellow. Please confirm
this color is acceptable for the safety yellow requested. See attached color swatch for your reference.

Response:  The color swatch RAL 1037 Sun Yellow provided is a darker shade than OSHA Safety
Yellow. This will not be acceptable.

Question 4: Can you please confirm that instead of an electronic rust prevention system, rust preventive
permanent coating is an acceptable substitute? See attached brochure for POR 15 Rust Preventive
Permanent Coating for your reference.

Response:  PAG specification under ACCESSORIES: Electronic Rust Prevention System will
remain.

Question received from Morrico Equipment dated 06/13/19

Question 1: Our Hyundai manufacturer supplies a Tier 3 US EPA approved engine that operates on
Guam’s fuel which is less costly and easier to maintain than the Tier 4 engine. Please confirm a Tier 3
engine is acceptable.

Response:  Refer to page 2 of 37.

All questions and concerns in regards to this bid must be submitted to the General Services Agency
via fax attention to the Chief Procurement Officer no later than June 11, 2019 close of business at
5:00pm.
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Question received from Mid Pac Far East dated 06/14/19

Question 1: MPFE’s Manufacturer, DOOSAN Industrial Vehicles is requesting a 1-week Extension to
the Bid Opening Date.

Response:  Refer to page 2 of 37.

All questions and concerns in regards to this bid must be submitted to the General Services Agency
via fax attention to the Chief Procurement Officer no later than June 11, 2019 close of business at
5:00pm.

f"fny Wy e

CLAUDIA S. ACFALLE
1 Chief Procurement Officer
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